7/30/2014 CARFAX Vehicle History Report on 1G2NV12E53C 216293

[CIAR[F]A{ CARFAX Vehicle History Report
cC A A D A
s e R : Salin S0, i
Vehicle Information:
2003 PONTIAC GRAND AM GT1
VIN: 1G2NV 12E53C216293
COUPE

3.4L V6 FIDOHC 24V & Structural damage reported
AEY L

Branded Registrations: Rebuilt, Salvage

FRONT WHEEL DRVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

Accident/ Damage reported
CARFAX Report Provided By:

McDougall Auctioneers Ltd
Gd 3081

Pilot Butte, SK S0G3Z0
306-757-1755

ww w .mcdougallauction.com

Atleast 1 open recall

-
6’ 1 Senvice record available

Lastreported odometer
SENE] 195,879 reading (KM)

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/30/14 at 5:30:43 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
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%Salvage [ Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
| Reconstructed | Dismantled Problem Found

' Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
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Alert! i
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No Problem ‘
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f Alert! Severe problems w ere reported by a Provincial Ministry. This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback
' Guarantee.
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Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
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Total Loss No Issues ;
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported i
Structural Damage u f Damage |
Structural damage reported on 09/07/2005. Reported ’
Airbag Deployment ’ P No Issues ‘
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. f Reported ‘\
Odometer Check l ) No Issues [
No indication of an odometer rollback. 1 Indicated |
Accident / Damage \ .
vere {

Provincial registration problems reported. Damage reported on: 07/15/2004 and 09/07/2005. Severe 1 D:n‘age i

| damage reported on 10/25/2005. ,
| |
| i
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7/30/2014

\ Manufacturer Recall

‘ obtain more information about this recall.

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to

CARFAX Vehicle History Report on 1G2NV12E53C216293

Recall
Reported

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

CARF AN

http://mww.carfaxonline.com/api/reportvin=1G2NV12E53C 216293

Date: Kilometers: Source:
08/02/2003 268 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
01/01/2004 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/15/2004 36,672 Damage Report

Thompson, MB
09/24/2004 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
10/29/2004 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/30/2004 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
12/13/2004 General Motors
01/07/2005 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
02/07/2005 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
04/11/2005 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
05/12/2005 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
06/12/2005 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/16/2005 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/19/2005 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Comments:

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
First ow ner reported

Safety inspection performed
Odometer reported as 167 miles

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
Safety inspection performed

Damage claim reported due to collision on
06/16/2004

Damage repair estimate performed
Damage to left front side
Estimated damage amount w as CAD$1,764.64

CARFAX began reporting this information on 03/19/2012.

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
Safety inspection performed

Manufacturer Non-compliance recall issued

Recall #2004092

ACCELERATOR PEDAL STICKING

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to obtain more
information about this recall.

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
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7/30/2014 CARFAX Vehicle History Report on 1G2NV12E53C 216293

204-748-3811
virdenmainline.com

05/21/2008 Manitoba

11/18/2010 195,879 Manitoba

http:/Avww.carfaxonline.com/api/reportvin=1G2NV12E53C 216293

08/31/2005 99,262 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
09/07/2005 Damage Report

Thompson, MB
10/25/2005 Manitoba

Auto Auction
08/05/2006 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.

03/27/2007 99,848 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
04/20/2007 108,999 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/30/2007 Virden Mainline Motor Ltd.

Virden, MB

Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/18/2008 Manitoba
Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/18/2009 Manitoba

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed

Vehicle color noted as Red

New ow ner reported

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Safety inspection performed

Odometer reported as 61,679 miles

Damage claim reported due to collision on
08/30/2005

Damage repair estimate performed
Structural damage reported
Estimated damage amount was CAD$11,710.63

CARFAX began reporting this information on 03/19/2012.

Structural damage may impact vehicle safety and
reliability. Get the unibody or frame of the vehicle
inspected by a professional.

» e

Offered for sale at salvage auction
SEVERE DAMAGE DISCLOSED BY SELLER

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
New ow ner reported

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red

New ow ner reported

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Safety inspection performed
Odometer reported as 62,043 miles

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red

New ow ner reported

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Safety inspection performed
Odometer reported as 67,729 miles

Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Red

New ow ner reported

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Safety inspection performed
Odometer reported as 121,714 miles
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report on 1G2NV12E53C216293

10/21/2011 Manitoba Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Red
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Safety inspection performed
03/16/2012 Manitoba Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Red
REBUILT TITLEISSUED
Safety inspection performed
08/30/2012 Saskatchew an Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langbank, SK
09/04/2012 Manitoba REBUILT TITLEISSUED
Motor Vehicle Dept.
12/31/2012 Saskatchew an Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langbank, SK
Hold on, it looks like the rebuilt registration from Manitoba
didn't get transferred to Saskatchew an w hen this
: vehicle w as sold. This may be a case of Title Washing.
< Get an inspection before you buy.
CAR
& Fox'd
02/01/2013 Saskatchew an Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langbank, SK
04/15/2013 Saskatchew an Registration issued or renew ed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langbank, SK

05/29/2013 Saskatchew an
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langbank, SK

06/29/2013 Saskatchew an
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langbank, SK

08/30/2013 Saskatchew an
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langbank, SK

09/30/2013 Saskatchew an
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langbank, SK

Registration issued or renew ed
Registration issued or renew ed
Registration issued or renew ed

Registration issued or renew ed

This CARFAX Report includes only information about
accidents and damage reported to CARFAX. Other
information about damage may be available at no cost
from Saskatchew an Government Insurance. You can

CAR, check for additional information from the Province here.
H \Fﬂx.‘

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at ww w .carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
ww w .carfaxonline.ca.
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Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
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